

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Greg Giordano (727) 847-8179

Date: April 4, 2022

## Pasco County Tax Collector Mike Fasano & Staff Collect

## \$11,000 for the Humane Society of Pasco County

During the month of February, the *Humane Society of Pasco County* was the featured charitable giving organization at the Pasco County Tax Collector's Office. *The Humane Society of Pasco County* is a 100% no-kill shelter which is run solely by volunteers and community donations.

*"The Humane Society of Pasco County* would like to thank **Tax Collector Mike Fasano**, and **Assistant Tax Collector Greg Giordano** for making us the monthly organization that they help in Pasco County," comments **Suellen Szesyski**, President of the Society's Board of Directors. *"We would also like to thank the generous citizens of Pasco County for making all the donations that made February such a really great success for us. The people of Pasco County donated \$11,000 to the <i>Humane Society.* You have all helped to save the unwanted and abused animals of Pasco. They thank you and we thank you so much."

"The *Humane Society of Pasco County* provides a needed service to countless animals who are left homeless, hurt and without care," comments **Tax Collector Mike Fasano**. "It was an honor to help raise funds for a charity with a mission to help lost and hurting animals no matter the cost. Thank you to a very generous community for taking the *Humane Society* to heart and donating so much to help the animals live a better life and hopefully find a home that will forever be theirs."

For more information about the charitable giving programs and other services at the Pasco Tax Collector's Office please visit www.pascotaxes.com or call **Greg Giordano**, Assistant Tax **Collector** at 727-847-8179. For more information regarding *The Humane Society of Pasco* 

*County* please visit www.humanesocietyofpasco.org or contact **Board President Suellen Szesysk**i at 727-856-6762**.** 

[ATTACHED - Photo of check presentation – **Tax Collector Mike Fasano & Staff** are joined by **Susan Victor**, **Suellen Szesyski** and **Pumpkin** of *The Humane Society of Pasco County*]

###

